Attachment A

Community Facilities Approved Fee Waiver
Requests — Quarter 4 2023/24




Community facilities approved fee waiver requests — Quarter 4 2023/24

In a report adopted by Council on 27 June 2022, information was requested to track fee-waived and discounted community hire in 2022/23 to
support the community to recover from the Covid-19 pandemic.

The fee waiver was extended by Council through 2023/24 and now extended for a further four years, to the end of June 2029. This will be the last
guarterly supplementary report on this waiver, with future reports to be provided annually in Q4.

Between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024, a total of 244 requests have been approved for a Covid-19 fee waiver for community venue hire for local
community groups. This includes 13,951.75 hours of use to the value of $419,572.42.

In the fourth quarter of 2023/24, 63 requests have been approved. This includes 1668.50 hours of use to the value of $59,659.60.

The following table provides details of approved fee waiver requests for the use of community facilities for Q4 2023/24.

Date of Request Name of group/organisation Venue/Space Hours Total value
approved

14 Mar 24 Leichhardt Women’s Community Booler Community Centre 123 $4,100.00
Health Centre

1 Apr 24 Knitting Nannas Customs House meeting room 3 $99

2 Apr 24 With One Voice Redfern Community  Redfern Town Hall 114 $5,515.18
Choir

2 Apr 24 Glebe Public School Parents and Benledi House 60.5 $1,685.63
Citizens group

2 Apr 24 Counterpoint Community Services Alexandria Town Hall 6.5 $199.88
Inc

2 Apr 24 Knitting Nannas Erskineville Town Hall 2 $61.50




Date of Request

Name of group/organisation

Venue/Space

Hours

Total value

3 Apr 24

5 Apr 24
5 Apr 24
6 Apr 24
7 Apr 24
8 Apr 24
10 Apr 24
10 Apr 24
15 Apr 24
20 Apr 24
21 Apr 24
21 Apr 24
22 Apr 24
23 Apr 24

30 Apr 24

Sydney Hills Garden Shire Chinese
Folk Art Inc

Designers Getting Coffee

Sydney Community Housing Inc
Sydney Chinese Book Club
Sydney Chinese Book Club

What Were You Wearing Australia
City West Housing

Bonza and Sparkhaus

Sydney Gay and Lesbian Choir
Sydney Chinese Book Club
Sydney Chinese Book Club
Anime Club

OLC Community Parade
Counterpoint Community Services

Glebe Youth Service

Joseph Sargent Centre

Darlinghurst Community Space
Booler Community Centre

Green Square Library Anything Room
Darling Square Library Ideas Space
Tote Centre

Tote Centre

Rex Centre

Glebe Town Hall

Green Square Library Anything Room
Green Square Library Anything Room
Darling Square Library Ideas Space
Juanita Neilsen Community Centre
Alexandria Town Hall

Glebe Town Hall

approved

111

3.5

16

36

284

2.5

2.5

$2,775.00

$54.00
$94.50
$108.90
$92.40
$324.00
$400.00
$1,278.00
$15,807.00
$108.90
$82.50
$215.60
$265.50
$246.00

$66.25




Date of Request Name of group/organisation Venue/Space Hours Total value

approved

30 Apr 24 Designers Getting Coffee Reginald Murphy Community Centre 3 $81.00
1 May 24 Sydney Greeters Darling Square Library Idea Space 2 $98.00
1 May 24 Kings Cross Community Centre Rex Centre 110 $3,905.00
3 May 24 Millers Point Co-Op Abraham Mott Hall 3 $107.75
4 May 24 Redfern Women's History Project Green Square Library - Anything Room 2.5 $90.75
4 May 24 Australia United States Korean

Rights Group (AUSKRG) Darling Square Library Idea Space 4 $106.00
5 May 24 Community Children Learn and Play  Darling Square Library Idea Space 15 $74.25
5 May 24 Sydney Chinese Book Club Green Square Library - Anything Room 2.5 $82.50
6 May 24 thpese Wealth Charity Foundation Redfern Town Hall 18 $804.75

Limited
6 May 24 Australian Morris Ring Redfern Town Hall 23 $890.33
8 May 24 Mission Australia Glebe Town Hall 1.5 $55.50
8 May 24 étjusérea::itaglgk? inese International Alexandria Town Hall 7 $641.03
14/5/20024 Rainbow babies Joseph Sargent 25 67.5
16 May 24 Autistic Adults Peer Support Groups Ultimo Community Centre 33 $849.75

Sydney




Date of Request

Name of group/organisation

Venue/Space

Hours

Total value

19 May 24

21 May 24

25 May 24

26 May 24
26 May 24
30 May 24
31 May 24
31 May 24
2 Jun 24

4 Jun 24

6 Jun 24

9 Jun 24

11 Jun 24
12 Jun 24

13 Jun 24

Sydney Chinese Book Club
Chinatown Action Committee

Australian Born Chinese Children
Community Group

Stairwell to Heaven Community Choir
Zetland Book Club

Friends of Erskineville

Hua Yu Dancing Group Inc

Pyrmont Sings

Sydney Chinese Book Club

Sydney Gay & Lesbian Choir

Mission Australia

Australian Born Chinese Children
Community Group

Rainbow Families
Glebe Society

Hua Yu Dancing Group Inc

Darling Square Library Idea Space

Ultimo Community Centre

Darling Square Library Idea Space
Glebe Town Hall

Green Square Library - Anything Room
Erskineville Town Hall

Ultimo Community Centre

Ultimo Community Centre

Green Square Library - Anything Room
Glebe Town Hall

Redfern Oval Community Space

Darling Square Library Idea Space
Sydney Park Pavilion
Harold Park Community Hall

Ultimo Community Centre

approved

2.5

18

15

2.5

12

15

28

$15.40

$225.00

$42.00
$277.50
$66.00
$2,189.00
$145.00
$145.00
$16.50
$388.50

$300.00

$42.00
$2,447.00
$116.50

$217.50




Date of Request Name of group/organisation Venue/Space Hours Total value

approved
13 Jun 24 Designers get coffee Reginald Murphy Community Centre 24 $648.00
13 Jun 24 Chungshan Society of Australia Inc.  Ultimo Community Centre 38 $1,425.00
13 Jun 24 Foon Lok Chinese Opera Ultimo Community Centre 78 $2,209.35
16 Jun 24 Anime Club Customs House Meeting Room 2.5 $90.75
21 Jun 24 ?gscsog’:)“mamuzﬁiif;‘égt?ggh KNGS The Rex Centre 75 $2,675.25
24 Jun 24 Pride History group East Sydney Community Arts Centre 3 $81.00
24 Jun 24 Glebe Junior Football club Harold Park Community Hall 4 $208.00
25 Jun 24 Full Stop Redfern Community Centre 4 $140.00
25Jun 24 _Ilffilggfv\\//vae;z\éipg auspiced through Redfern Community Centre 32 $472.00
25 Jun 24 Sydney Street Choir Redfern Community Centre 150 $2,000.00
25Jun 24 Margaret Quinlisk Erskineville Town Hall 20 $925.00
25 Jun 24 Glebe Junior Football club Sydney Park Pavilion 8 $652.50
30 Jun 24 Zetland Book Club Green Square Library - Anything Room 2 $66.00

Total value 1,668.5 $59,659.60
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