## **Attachment A**

Community Facilities Approved Fee Waiver Requests – Quarter 4 2023/24

## Community facilities approved fee waiver requests – Quarter 4 2023/24

In a report adopted by Council on 27 June 2022, information was requested to track fee-waived and discounted community hire in 2022/23 to support the community to recover from the Covid-19 pandemic.

The fee waiver was extended by Council through 2023/24 and now extended for a further four years, to the end of June 2029. This will be the last quarterly supplementary report on this waiver, with future reports to be provided annually in Q4.

Between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024, a total of 244 requests have been approved for a Covid-19 fee waiver for community venue hire for local community groups. This includes 13,951.75 hours of use to the value of \$419,572.42.

In the fourth quarter of 2023/24, 63 requests have been approved. This includes 1668.50 hours of use to the value of \$59,659.60.

The following table provides details of approved fee waiver requests for the use of community facilities for Q4 2023/24.

Date of Request	Name of group/organisation	Venue/Space	Hours approved	Total value
14 Mar 24	Leichhardt Women's Community Health Centre	Booler Community Centre	123	\$4,100.00
1 Apr 24	Knitting Nannas	Customs House meeting room	3	\$99
2 Apr 24	With One Voice Redfern Community Choir	Redfern Town Hall	114	\$5,515.18
2 Apr 24	Glebe Public School Parents and Citizens group	Benledi House	60.5	\$1,685.63
2 Apr 24	Counterpoint Community Services Inc	Alexandria Town Hall	6.5	\$199.88
2 Apr 24	Knitting Nannas	Erskineville Town Hall	2	\$61.50

Date of Request	Name of group/organisation	Venue/Space	Hours approved	Total value
3 Apr 24	Sydney Hills Garden Shire Chinese Folk Art Inc	Joseph Sargent Centre	111	\$2,775.00
5 Apr 24	Designers Getting Coffee	Darlinghurst Community Space	2	\$54.00
5 Apr 24	Sydney Community Housing Inc	Booler Community Centre	3.5	\$94.50
6 Apr 24	Sydney Chinese Book Club	Green Square Library Anything Room	3	\$108.90
7 Apr 24	Sydney Chinese Book Club	Darling Square Library Ideas Space	3	\$92.40
8 Apr 24	What Were You Wearing Australia	Tote Centre	6	\$324.00
10 Apr 24	City West Housing	Tote Centre	16	\$400.00
10 Apr 24	Bonza and Sparkhaus	Rex Centre	36	\$1,278.00
15 Apr 24	Sydney Gay and Lesbian Choir	Glebe Town Hall	284	\$15,807.00
20 Apr 24	Sydney Chinese Book Club	Green Square Library Anything Room	3	\$108.90
21 Apr 24	Sydney Chinese Book Club	Green Square Library Anything Room	2.5	\$82.50
21 Apr 24	Anime Club	Darling Square Library Ideas Space	4	\$215.60
22 Apr 24	OLC Community Parade	Juanita Neilsen Community Centre	9	\$265.50
23 Apr 24	Counterpoint Community Services	Alexandria Town Hall	8	\$246.00
30 Apr 24	Glebe Youth Service	Glebe Town Hall	2.5	\$66.25

Date of Request	Name of group/organisation	Venue/Space	Hours approved	Total value
30 Apr 24	Designers Getting Coffee	Reginald Murphy Community Centre	3	\$81.00
1 May 24	Sydney Greeters	Darling Square Library Idea Space	2	\$98.00
1 May 24	Kings Cross Community Centre	Rex Centre	110	\$3,905.00
3 May 24	Millers Point Co-Op	Abraham Mott Hall	3	\$107.75
4 May 24	Redfern Women's History Project	Green Square Library - Anything Room	2.5	\$90.75
4 May 24	Australia United States Korean Rights Group (AUSKRG)	Darling Square Library Idea Space	4	\$106.00
5 May 24	Community Children Learn and Play	Darling Square Library Idea Space	1.5	\$74.25
5 May 24	Sydney Chinese Book Club	Green Square Library - Anything Room	2.5	\$82.50
6 May 24	Chinese Wealth Charity Foundation Limited	Redfern Town Hall	18	\$804.75
6 May 24	Australian Morris Ring	Redfern Town Hall	23	\$890.33
8 May 24	Mission Australia	Glebe Town Hall	1.5	\$55.50
8 May 24	Australian Chinese International Student Club	Alexandria Town Hall	7	\$641.03
14/5/20024	Rainbow babies	Joseph Sargent	2.5	67.5
16 May 24	Autistic Adults Peer Support Groups Sydney	Ultimo Community Centre	33	\$849.75

Date of Request	Name of group/organisation	Venue/Space	Hours approved	Total value
19 May 24	Sydney Chinese Book Club	Darling Square Library Idea Space	2.5	\$15.40
21 May 24	Chinatown Action Committee	Ultimo Community Centre	18	\$225.00
25 May 24	Australian Born Chinese Children Community Group	Darling Square Library Idea Space	1.5	\$42.00
26 May 24	Stairwell to Heaven Community Choir	Glebe Town Hall	5	\$277.50
26 May 24	Zetland Book Club	Green Square Library - Anything Room	2	\$66.00
30 May 24	Friends of Erskineville	Erskineville Town Hall	114	\$2,189.00
31 May 24	Hua Yu Dancing Group Inc	Ultimo Community Centre	4	\$145.00
31 May 24	Pyrmont Sings	Ultimo Community Centre	4	\$145.00
2 Jun 24	Sydney Chinese Book Club	Green Square Library - Anything Room	2.5	\$16.50
4 Jun 24	Sydney Gay & Lesbian Choir	Glebe Town Hall	7	\$388.50
6 Jun 24	Mission Australia	Redfern Oval Community Space	12	\$300.00
9 Jun 24	Australian Born Chinese Children Community Group	Darling Square Library Idea Space	1.5	\$42.00
11 Jun 24	Rainbow Families	Sydney Park Pavilion	28	\$2,447.00
12 Jun 24	Glebe Society	Harold Park Community Hall	4	\$116.50
13 Jun 24	Hua Yu Dancing Group Inc	Ultimo Community Centre	6	\$217.50

Date of Request	Name of group/organisation	Venue/Space	Hours approved	Total value
13 Jun 24	Designers get coffee	Reginald Murphy Community Centre	24	\$648.00
13 Jun 24	Chungshan Society of Australia Inc.	Ultimo Community Centre	38	\$1,425.00
13 Jun 24	Foon Lok Chinese Opera	Ultimo Community Centre	78	\$2,209.35
16 Jun 24	Anime Club	Customs House Meeting Room	2.5	\$90.75
21 Jun 24	Ian Colvin auspiced through Kings Cross Community Centre	The Rex Centre	75	\$2,675.25
24 Jun 24	Pride History group	East Sydney Community Arts Centre	3	\$81.00
24 Jun 24	Glebe Junior Football club	Harold Park Community Hall	4	\$208.00
25 Jun 24	Full Stop	Redfern Community Centre	4	\$140.00
25 Jun 24	Kachs Weaving auspiced through Tribal Warrior	Redfern Community Centre	32	\$472.00
25 Jun 24	Sydney Street Choir	Redfern Community Centre	150	\$2,000.00
25 Jun 24	Margaret Quinlisk	Erskineville Town Hall	20	\$925.00
25 Jun 24	Glebe Junior Football club	Sydney Park Pavilion	8	\$652.50
30 Jun 24	Zetland Book Club	Green Square Library - Anything Room	2	\$66.00
Total value			1,668.5	\$59,659.60